voocc

ENGINE / PERFORMANCE

Engine

Location

Drive

Displacement

Power

Torque

Acceleration 0-100km/h (sec)
Top speed limited (km/h)

Fuel economy (combined) (I/100km)
CO2 (g/km)
TRANSMISSION
Automatic

STEERING

System

Turns to lock

Turning circle (metres)

CHASSIS

Suspension

Standard Chassis

Optional Chassis

WEIGHT

Tare Weight (kg)

TOWING CAPACITY

Maximum trailer weight (braked) (kg)
FUEL TANK

Capacity (litres)

&=

Drive-E 2.0 Litre four cylinder common rail twin-turbo diesel
with PowerPulse

Front transverse
All Wheel Drive
1969cc
173kW @ 4000rpm
480Nm @ 1750 - 2250rpm

75
230
557,

149

Automatic 8-Speed Geartronic

Electric Power Assist Steering (EPAS)

2.9

11.6

Double wishbone transverse link front suspension and
integral axle rear suspension

Touring

Rear air suspension with Four-C electronically controlled
damping system and selectable Drive Mode setting ($3,760)

TBC

TBC

60



AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION

Sensus High Performance Audio

Sensus Sound by Bowers and Wilkins

Bluetooth® and WiFi tethering

Rear Subwoofer

Smartphone Integration with additional USB Hub (iPhone and Android)
Digital Radio (DAB)

Sensus Navigation with voice control and Road Sign Information (RSI)
1 CD-player in centre console storage

Audio control in steering wheel

SUPPORT SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

12.3" Digital Driver Display

12V power Outlet

Head Up Display

Automatic dimming inner & outer mirror

Compass in automatic dimming inner mirror

360° surround view parking camera

Drive Mode personal settings for power steering

Rear Parking Assist Camera

Park Assist Pilot with Front and Rear Parking Sensors

Hill Start Assist

Hill Decent Control

Power Operated Tailgate

Grocery bag holder

Protection Net, Luggage Compartment

Parking Ticket Holder

SEATING

Electrically-adjustable front driver seat with memory
Electrically-adjustable Front Passenger Seat

Heated front seats

Power folding rear backrest and headrests

Backrest massage front seats

Power Cushion Extension Driver and front Passenger Seat
Manually Adjustable Cushion Extension for Driver and Passenger Seat
Integrated booster cushion in rear and ISO-FIX mountings
Fix rear headrest

Centre armrest with cup holders and storage

Mechanical release fold 2nd row rear seat

INTERIOR TRIM

Black Textile Floor Mats (Available for Blond interior only)
Charcoal headlining

Comfort Seat, Moritz Leather upholstery

$4,500

$500

$200
$100

$250
$1,050

$650

$150

$500



INTERIOR TRIM cont.

Contour Seat, Moritz Leather Sport upholstery
Comfort seat, Nappa Leather upholstery

Contour Seat, Moritz Leather Sport upholstery

Nappa Leather Perforated Comfort with ventilation
Inlays (centre console)

- Black Walnut Decor Inlays

- Metal Mesh Decor Inlays

Leather three-spoke steering wheel with uni deco inlay

Perforated leather three-spoke sport steering wheel

Perforated leather three-spoke sport steering wheel with gear shift paddles

EXTERIOR
Colour coordinated door handles with illumination and puddle lights
Colour Coordinated rear view mirror covers

Matt black sills, bumpers and wheel arch

Colour coordinate sills, bumpers and wheel arch (Available on select exterior

colours)

High Gloss black decor side windows

Power retractable exterior mirrors, colour coordinated
Bright integrated roof rails

Dual integrated tail pipes

Metallic Paint

ALLOY WHEELS

19" 6-Double Spoke, Tech Matt Black Diamond Cut

20" 10-Spoke, Black Diamond Cut

Temporary Spare Wheel and Jack

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (indirect)

LIGHTING

Foglights in front spoiler

LED Headlights, High Level with Automatic Bending light and washer
llluminated vanity mirror, driver and passenger

High Level Interior Lighting

CLIMATE

Four-zone electronic climate control with cooled glove box
CleanZone Climate and Interior Air Quality System (AQS)
Heated steering wheel

Wet arms windscreen wipers

Wet arms windscreen wipers, heated

Panoramic sunroof with power operation

Tinted windows, rear side doors and cargo area

Rear Door Side window sunblinds

Laminated side windows and tailgate

Rain Sensors

$500
$1,200

$200
$250

$1,900

$300

$100
$3,000
$950
$500
$750



SECURITY

Volvo Guard Alarm with Interior Movement Sensor and Private Locking $950
Central lock switch with diode in front doors o
Key remote control Inscription, Leather Clad o
Keyless entry with remote tag and handsfree tailgate opening .
Power child lock, rear side doors .
Tempered glass, side and rear windows .
Laminated side windows $750
SAFETY

City Safety: Vehicle, pedestrian, cyclist, large animal detection and Intersection
Collision Mitigation with brake support

Driver Alert Control and Lane Keeping Aid with Run-Off Road Mitigation 0

IntelliSafe Assist: Adaptive Cruise Control with Pilot Assist, Adjustable Speed
Limiter, Queue Assist and Distance Alert

IntelliSafe Surround: Blind Spot Information (BLIS) with Cross Traffic Alert
(CTA) and Rear Collision Warning

Frontal airbags, Side Impact Protection (SIP) airbags in front, Inflatable
curtains and whiplash injury protection system

Front and rear seat belt reminder .
Emergency Brake Assist (EBA) .
Flashing Brake Lights and Hazard Warning (EBL) .
High Positioned Rear Brake Lights .
Intelligent Driver Information System (IDIS) o
Warning triangle o
PACKAGES

Lifestyle Pack: Sunroof; Tinted Rear Glasses Rear Doors and Cargo Area $2,000

Premium Pack: Sun Curtain Rear Side Doors; Drive Mode Settings; Sensus

Sound by Bowers & Wilkins; Rear Air suspension with Four-C $5.500

DRIVE-AWAY PRICING

Please contact your local Volvo dealer for drive-away pricing, visit volvocars.com/au or call 1800 786 586 for referral to your nearest Volvo dealer

* Vehicles must be purchased from an authorised Volvo dealer. Information is correct at the time of printing, however the manufacturer reserves
the right to make changes without notice. Please confirm model availability, specification and pricing details with your Volvo dealer. Option pricing
displayed is GST and LCT inclusive. Accessories and / or options fitted to vehicles may affect vehicle performance, fuel consumption and emissions.

* Standard 4 No cost option = Not available Printed Oct 2017 / MY18



