TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS



V90CC	D5
ENGINE / PERFORMANCE	
Engine	Drive-E 2.0 Litre four cylinder common rail twin-turbo diesel with PowerPulse
Location	Front transverse
Drive	All Wheel Drive
Displacement	1969cc
Power	173kW @ 4000rpm
Torque	480Nm @ 1750 - 2250rpm
Acceleration 0-100km/h (sec)	7.5
Top speed limited (km/h)	230
Fuel economy (combined) (I/100km)	5.7
CO2 (g/km)	149
TRANSMISSION	
Automatic	Automatic 8-Speed Geartronic
STEERING	
System	Electric Power Assist Steering (EPAS)
Turns to lock	2.9
Turning circle (metres)	11.6
CHASSIS	
Suspension	Double wishbone transverse link front suspension and integral axle rear suspension
Standard Chassis	Touring
Optional Chassis	Rear air suspension with Four-C electronically controlled damping system and selectable Drive Mode setting (\$3,760)
WEIGHT	
Tare Weight (kg)	TBC
TOWING CAPACITY	
Maximum trailer weight (braked) (kg)	TBC
FUELTANK	
Capacity (litres)	60

V90CC	CROSS COUNTRY
MODEL / ENGINE AVAILABILITY	D5
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION	
Sensus High Performance Audio	•
Sensus Sound by Bowers and Wilkins	\$4,500
Bluetooth® and WiFi tethering	•
Rear Subwoofer	\$500
Smartphone Integration with additional USB Hub (iPhone and Android)	•
Digital Radio (DAB)	•
Sensus Navigation with voice control and Road Sign Information (RSI)	•
1 CD-player in centre console storage	\$160
Audio control in steering wheel	•
SUPPORT SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT	
12.3" Digital Driver Display	•
12V power Outlet	•
Head Up Display	•
Automatic dimming inner & outer mirror	•
Compass in automatic dimming inner mirror	\$100
360° surround view parking camera	•
Drive Mode personal settings for power steering	•
Rear Parking Assist Camera	•
Park Assist Pilot with Front and Rear Parking Sensors	•
Hill Start Assist	•
Hill Decent Control	•
Power Operated Tailgate	•
Grocery bag holder	\$200
Protection Net, Luggage Compartment	\$100
Parking Ticket Holder	•
SEATING	
Electrically-adjustable front driver seat with memory	•
Electrically-adjustable Front Passenger Seat	•
Heated front seats	•
Power folding rear backrest and headrests	\$250
Backrest massage front seats	\$1,050
Power Cushion Extension Driver and front Passenger Seat	\$650
Manually Adjustable Cushion Extension for Driver and Passenger Seat	\$150
Integrated booster cushion in rear and ISO-FIX mountings	•
Fix rear headrest	•
Centre armrest with cup holders and storage	•
Mechanical release fold 2nd row rear seat	•
INTERIOR TRIM	
Black Textile Floor Mats (Available for Blond interior only)	A
Charcoal headlining	\$500
Comfort Seat, Moritz Leather upholstery	A

vencc	CROSS COUNTRY
MODEL / ENGINE AVAILABILITY	D5
INTERIOR TRIM cont.	
Contour Seat, Moritz Leather Sport upholstery	•
Comfort seat, Nappa Leather upholstery	•
Contour Seat, Moritz Leather Sport upholstery	\$500
Nappa Leather Perforated Comfort with ventilation	\$1,200
Inlays (centre console)	
- Black Walnut Decor Inlays	•
- Metal Mesh Decor Inlays	•
Leather three-spoke steering wheel with uni deco inlay	•
Perforated leather three-spoke sport steering wheel	\$200
Perforated leather three-spoke sport steering wheel with gear shift paddles	\$250
EXTERIOR	
Colour coordinated door handles with illumination and puddle lights	•
Colour Coordinated rear view mirror covers	
Matt black sills, bumpers and wheel arch	
Colour coordinate sills, bumpers and wheel arch (Available on select exterior colours)	\$1,500
High Gloss black decor side windows	•
Power retractable exterior mirrors, colour coordinated	
Bright integrated roof rails	
Dual integrated tail pipes	•
Metallic Paint	\$1,900
ALLOY WHEELS	
19" 6-Double Spoke, Tech Matt Black Diamond Cut	A
20" 10-Spoke, Black Diamond Cut	
Temporary Spare Wheel and Jack	
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (indirect)	
LIGHTING	
Foglights in front spoiler	•
LED Headlights, High Level with Automatic Bending light and washer	
Illuminated vanity mirror, driver and passenger	
High Level Interior Lighting	
CLIMATE	
Four-zone electronic climate control with cooled glove box	•
CleanZone Climate and Interior Air Quality System (AQS)	
Heated steering wheel	\$300
Wet arms windscreen wipers	
Wet arms windscreen wipers, heated	\$100
Panoramic sunroof with power operation	\$3,000
Tinted windows, rear side doors and cargo area	\$950
Rear Door Side window sunblinds	\$500
Laminated side windows and tailgate	\$750
Rain Sensors	

V90CC	CROSS COUNTRY
MODEL / ENGINE AVAILABILITY	D5
SECURITY	
Volvo Guard Alarm with Interior Movement Sensor and Private Locking	\$950
Central lock switch with diode in front doors	•
Key remote control Inscription, Leather Clad	•
Keyless entry with remote tag and handsfree tailgate opening	•
Power child lock, rear side doors	•
Tempered glass, side and rear windows	•
Laminated side windows	\$750
SAFETY	
City Safety: Vehicle, pedestrian, cyclist, large animal detection and Intersection Collision Mitigation with brake support	
Driver Alert Control and Lane Keeping Aid with Run-Off Road Mitigation	•
IntelliSafe Assist: Adaptive Cruise Control with Pilot Assist, Adjustable Speed Limiter, Queue Assist and Distance Alert	•
IntelliSafe Surround: Blind Spot Information (BLIS) with Cross Traffic Alert (CTA) and Rear Collision Warning	•
Frontal airbags, Side Impact Protection (SIP) airbags in front, Inflatable curtains and whiplash injury protection system	
Front and rear seat belt reminder	•
Emergency Brake Assist (EBA)	•
Flashing Brake Lights and Hazard Warning (EBL)	•
High Positioned Rear Brake Lights	•
Intelligent Driver Information System (IDIS)	•
Warning triangle	•
PACKAGES	
Lifestyle Pack: Sunroof; Tinted Rear Glasses Rear Doors and Cargo Area	\$2,000
Premium Pack: Sun Curtain Rear Side Doors; Drive Mode Settings; Sensus Sound by Bowers & Wilkins; Rear Air suspension with Four-C	\$5,500
DRIVE-AWAY PRICING	

DRIVE-AWAY PRICING

Please contact your local Volvo dealer for drive-away pricing, visit volvocars.com/au or call 1800 786 586 for referral to your nearest Volvo dealer

^{*} Vehicles must be purchased from an authorised Volvo dealer. Information is correct at the time of printing, however the manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without notice. Please confirm model availability, specification and pricing details with your Volvo dealer. Option pricing displayed is GST and LCT inclusive. Accessories and / or options fitted to vehicles may affect vehicle performance, fuel consumption and emissions.